Ducted Fume Hoods / Enclosures
Exhausts harmful fumes and particulates away from the operator's breathing
zone when connected to an inhouse vent system.
P5-36-XT-ENCL-DUCT
24 36 48
C E R T I F I E D
ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015

D
E
C
P5-24-XT-ENCL-DUCT
Ducted Fume Hoods / Enclosures                 \\ 24 • 36 • 48
4 \\ SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL VOLTAGE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT (LBS/KG)
Internal Height External  (W × D × H) Exhaust Collar /
Duct Spigot Size
Net
P5-24-XT-ENCL-DUCT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 24" × 27" × 28" / 610 × 676 × 710 mm 6" / 150 mm 40 / 18
P5-24-XT-ENCL-DUCT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 24" × 27" × 28" / 610 × 676 × 710 mm 6" / 150 mm 40 / 18
P5-36-XT-ENCL-DUCT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 36" × 27" × 28" / 914 × 676 × 710 mm 6" / 150 mm 48 / 22
P5-36-XT-ENCL-DUCT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 36" × 27" × 28" / 914 × 676 × 710 mm 6" / 150 mm 48 / 22
P5-48-XT-ENCL-DUCT-A 120V, 60Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 48" × 27" × 28" / 1219 × 676 × 710 mm 10" / 250 mm 55 / 25
P5-48-XT-ENCL-DUCT-G 230V, 50Hz 23.6" / 600 mm 48" × 27" × 28" / 1219 × 676 × 710 mm 10" / 250 mm 55 / 25
"A" — 120V, 60Hz   "G" — 230V, 50Hz
MODEL TYPICAL AVERAGE AIRFLOW REQUIREMENT AT CONNECTION
Face velocity (FPM) Air Flow Required (CFM) Face Velocity (m/sec ) Airflow Required (m3/hr)
Standard Depth Models (XT)